Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston, WI Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 00044084
Contractor: Olympic Builders Gen. Contr.,Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract:
Application No.: 9 Application Date: 12/23/2024
Application Period: From 11/26/2024 to 12/23/2024
1. Original Contract Price S 7,694,375.00
2. Net change by Change Orders S (27,997.20)
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) S 7,666,377.80
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
(Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) S 2,344,451.19
5. Retainage
a. 5% X $ 2,344,451.19 Work Completed S 117,222.56
b. 5% X S - Stored Materials S -
c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) S 117,222.56
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c) S 2,227,228.63
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application) S 2,137,782.15
8. Amount due this application S 89,446.48
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4+5c) ) 5,439,149.17

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been
applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered
by prior Applications for Payment;

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such
liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and

(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not
defective.

Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, inc.

Signature: ’/)_/,_,,Jgé_( ,_LJ({ Db B Date:  12/23/2024

v

Recommended by Engineer Approved by Owner

By: Steven Sell & By:
Title: Project Manager Title:
Date: 1/13/2025 Date:
Approved by Funding Agency

By: By:
Title: Title:
Date: Date:

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.


ssell
Text Box
Project Manager

ssell
Text Box
1/13/2025


Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract: General Construction
Application No.: 9 Application Period: From 11/26/24 to 12/23/24 Application Date: 12/23/24
A )l TP g il STt | E F G = H ' 1
| ik ; 1 il Work Completed
i = Materials Currently| and Materials
| Stored [notinDor | Stored to Date % of Scheduled | Balance to Finish (C
Scheduled Value | ic E) (D+E+F) Value (G / €) -6)
ftemNo. | ' TG I ®) ) _® %) s
e T e T el Original Contract
1 Performance & Payment Bonds 87,482.00 87,482.00 87,482.00 100%
2 LAGOON (STR 30) .
3 Sludge Removal Lagoons 1 & 5 1,300,000.00 1,300,000.00 1,300,000.00 100% -
4 Water Transfering Lagoons 2, 3 & 4 65,253.35 15,000.00 15,000.00 23% 50,253.35
5 Supervision 84,861.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 35% 54,861.00
6 Aeration Equipment 238,500.00 238,500.00 238,500.00 100% -
7 General Requirements 100,482.00 36,100.00 36,100.00 36% 64,382.00
8 Asphalt - Lagoon #1 -
9 Material 9,789.86 0% 9,789.86
10 Labor/Equipment 12,459.82 0% 12,459.82
11 Asphalt - Lagoon #5 -
12 Material 34,733.25 0% 34,733.25
13 Labor/Equipment 37,066.76 0% 37,066.76
14 Gritscreen 15,682.00 0% 15,682.00
15 Dewatering 45,000.00 0% 45,000.00
16 By-Pass Pumping 65,000.00 - 0% 65,000.00
17 Selective Structure Demo 53,300.00 24,400.00 24,400.00 46% 28,900.00
Hazard Materials - ALLOWANCE 10,000.00 - 0% 10,000.00
18 Earthwork 33,800.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 12% 29,800.00
19 Exterior Improvements 6,300.00 - 0% 6,300.00
20 Utilities-Yard Piping/Manholes 251,700.00 208,723.00 31,000.00 239,723.00 95% 11,977.00
21 Process Integration - Process Piping 35,900.00 17,891.00 17,891.00 50% 18,009.00
22 Process Integration - Blowers 1,300.00 - 0%| 1,300.00
23 Pollution Control - Valves & Specialties 43,100.00 25,975.00 15,000.00 40,975.00 95% 2,125.00
24 Pollution Control - Aeration System 12,500.00 6,000.00 - 6,000.00 48% 6,500.00
25 MAIN LIFT STATION (STR 10) - -
26 Supervision 110,784.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1% 109,784.00
27 Concrete - Materials 22,610.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 4% 21,610.00
28 Concrete - Labor 105,820.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5% 100,820.00
29 Demo 30,651.00 - 0% 30,651.00
30 Demo - Labor 88,182.00 0% 88,182.00
31 Carpentry - Materials 60,950.00 0% 60,950.00
32 Carpentry - Labor 61,590.00 0% 61,590.00
33 Masonry 26,550.00 0% 26,550.00
EICDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Lump Sum (c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EICDC. All rights reserved. 1of7



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract: General Construction
Application No.: 9 Application Period: From 11/26/24 to 12/23/24 Application Date: 12/23/24
¥ telbatis| (in- T e T T T =) T A e E: F G H 1
= |I . i ____' = _“ ’w&kam_y_md Waork Completed
i i N : Materials Currently| and Materials |
: o I = s i _ Stored (notinDor| Stored to Date % of Scheduled | Balance to Finish (C
_ Scheduled Value | Jicatio This Period E) [D+E+F) Value (G / €) -G)
ftem No. h35 8) () (5 (s) (8] {%) ($)
34 By-Pass Pumping 150,000.00 0% 150,000.00
35 General Requirements 101,182.00 0% 101,182.00
36 Asphalt - Material 21,136.22 0% 21,136.22
37 Asphalt - Labor/Equipment 27,142.00 0% 27,142.00
38 Insulation 8,000.00 0% 8,000.00
39 Gates {LAI) 430,000.00 0% 430,000.00
40 Crane Engineering {Pumps) 225,000.00 0% 225,000.00
41 High Build Epoxy 15,000.00 0% 15,000.00
42 Dock Bumpers 1,200.00 0% 1,200.00
43 Signage 1,500.00 0% 1,500.00
44 Joint Sealants 3,000.00 . 0% 3.000.00
45 Doors/Frames/Hardware 31,540.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 79% 6,540.00
46 Painting 108,990.00 - 0% 108,990.00
47 Selective Structure Demo 44,400.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 11% 39,400.00
48 Earthwork 16,600.00 2,775.00 2,775.00 17% 13,825.00
49 ELECTRICAL - -
50 Demo/Temporary 9,200.00 0% 9,200.00
51 Service 60,824.00 - 0% 60,824.00
Electrical Service - ALLOWANCE 10,000.00 3,771.39 3,771.39 38% 6,228.61
52 MCC/Panels 226,200.00 - 0% 226,200.00
53 Generator/ATS 175,000.00 0% 175,000.00
54 Lights/Devices 61,723.00 0% 61,723.00
55 Integrator/Instrument 147,076.00 0% 147,076.00
56 Branch Conduit 96,448.00 0% 96,448.00
57 Wire/Terminations 9,128.00 0% 9,128.00
58 Site 16,579.00 0% 16,579.00
59 Project Management/SJE 18,400.00 0% 18,400.00
60 PLUMBING =
61 Mobilization 5,000.00 0% 5,000.00
62 Underground DWYV - Materials 11,750.00 0% 11,750.00
63 Underground DWV - Labor 13,050.00 0% 13,050.00
64 Underground Gas - Materials 7,700.00 0% 7,700.00
65 Underground Gas - Labor 11,250.00 0% 11,250.00
66 Floor Drains & Cleanouts, Catch Basin 10,500.00 0%, 10,500.00
67 Aboveground Water, Gas Piping & DWV - Materials 11,750.00 0% 11,750.00
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Lump Sum (c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 20f7



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston Owner’s Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract; General Construction
Application No.: 9 Application Period: From 11/26/24 to 12/23/24 Application Date: 12/23/24
A . i TR ] E F [5 H [
'_ : d ]T [ . - ‘.f | wWorkCompleted i Work Completed
J' ' ' ~ [D+E) From Materials Currently|  and Materials.
| Previous Stored (notinDor | StoredtoDate | % of Scheduled |Balance to Finish (C
Scheduled Value |  Application This Period £) (D+E+F) Value (G / C) -6)
Item No. [B) L ® ($) () . ) ; ) 18)
68 Fixtures 25,688.00 - 0% 25,688.00
69 Fixtures - Labor 19,250.00 0% 19,250.00
70 HVAC . -
71 Submittals/Mobilization 2,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 60% 1,000.00
72 Project Management 6,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 15% 5,500.00
73 Demo & Install Labor 21,000.00 - 0% 21,000.00
74 Controls - Labor & Materials 23,000.00 0% 23,000.00
75 Equipment - Materials 137,000.00 0% 137,000.00
76 Ductwork - Materials 35,000.00 0% 35,000.00
77 Balancing & Insulation 14,500.00 0% 14,500.00
Gas Service - ALLOWANCE 5,000.00 0% 5,000.00
78 Exterior Improvements 3,400.00 - 0% 3,400.00
79 Utilities-Yard Piping/Manholes 58,700.00 14,415.00 14,415.00 25% 44,285.00
80 Process Integration - Process Piping 143,500.00 38,811.00 4,300.00 43,111.00 30% 100,389.00
81 Pollution Control - Non Clog Pumps 7,327.00 - 0% 7.327.00
82 Pollution Control - Valves & Specialties 129,200.00 89,500.00 33,305.00 122,805.00 95% 6,395.00
Center Flow Screen - ALLOWANCE 353,900.00 - 0% 353,900.00
83 LAB/OFFICE (STR 15) - -
84 Demo 77,110.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 6% 72,110.00
85 Demo - Labor 68,700.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 7% 63,700.00
86 Concrete - Materials 18,650.00 - 0% 18,650.00
87 Concrete - Labor 29,000.00 0% 29,000.00
88 Carpentry - Materials 41,280.00 0% 41,280.00
89 Carpentry - Labor 85,000.00 0% 85,000.00
90 Masonry 10,250.00 - 0% 10,250.00
91 General Requirements 107,080.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 9% 97,080.00
92 Supervision 113,960.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 4% 108,960.00
93 Resilient Flooring 15,600.00 - 0% 15,600.00
94 Windows 2,500.00 0% 2,500.00
95 Bathroom Accessories 1,544.00 - 0% 1,544.00
96 Doors/Frames/Hardware 15,085.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 66% 5,085.00
97 Access Doors 5,508.00 - 0% 5,508.00
98 Painting 52,013.00 0% 52,013.00
99 ELECTRICAL -
100 Demo/Temporary 4,040.00 0% 4,040.00
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Lump Sum (c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 30f7



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract: General Construction
Application No.: 9 From 11/26/24 to 12/23/24 Application Date: 12/23/24
A - | 1 = %IT : E 3 5= 5 H ]
i =Wtk Completed Work Completed
' m | Materials Currently|  and Materials .
: Stored (notinDor | Stored to Date % of Scheduled | Balance to Finish [C
= | RTEE Scheduled Value This Period £) (D+E+F) Value (G / C) -G)
Item No. v ey T 51 ($) (51 (s (%) (s
101 Lights/Devices 11,264.00 0% 11,264.00
102 Integrator/Instrument 25,685.00 0% 25,685.00
103 Branch Conduit 41,153.00 0% 41,153.00
104 HVAC - .
105 Submittals/Mobilization 4,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 44% 2,500.00
106 Project Management 18,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 11% 16,500.00
107 Demo & Install Labor 10,300.00 - 0% 10,300.00
108 Controls - Labor & Materials 13,500.00 0% 13,500.00
109 Equipment - Materials 18,000.00 = 0% 18,000.00
110 Ductwork - Materials 4,500.00 - 0% 4,500.00
111 Balancing & Insulation 9,500.00 0% 9,500.00
112 INFLUENT MONITORING STRUCTURE {STR 20} -
113 General Requirements 16,500.00 0% 16,500.00
114 Concrete - Materials 6,520.00 0% 6,520.00
115 Concrete - Labor 21,803.00 0% 21,803.00
116 Insulation/Waterproofing 3,200.00 0% 3,200.00
117 Fiberglass Structure 21,000.00 - 0% 21.000.00
118 Composite Sampler 14,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00 93% 1,000.00
119 EFFLUENT MONITORING STRUCTURE {STR 40) = =
120 General Requirements 16,500.00 0% 16,500.00
121 Concrete - Materials 6,520.00 0% 6,520.00
122 Concrete - Labor 22,460.00 0% 22,460.00
123 Insulation/Waterproofing 3,200.00 0% 3,200.00
124 Fiberglass Structure 21,000.00 0% 21,000.00
125 CHEMICAL BUILDING {STR 60} -
126 General Requirements 16,500.00 0% 16,500.00
127 Supervision 20,600.00 0% 20,600.00
128 Roofing - Materials 18,200.00 0% 18,200.00
129 Roofing - Labor 15,560.00 0% 15,560.00
130 ELECTRICAL N
131 Demo/Temporary 3,220.00 0% 3,220.00
132 Lights/Devices 2,640.00 0% 2,640.00
133 Integration 23,113.00 0% 23,113.00
134 Branch Conduit 4,278.00 0% 4,278.00
135 Site 17,963.00 0% 17,963.00
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Lump Sum (c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 40f7



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract: General Construction
Application No.: 9 Application Period: From 11/26/24 to 12/23/24 Application Date: 12/23/24
A = B g . v [— |f ; "_t_i-_- = = : .- F — . G a l
L R T A ,‘F WaH Complsect
| el f"ﬁ‘i‘ 4.4 pu. | SAge (B +E) From Materials Currently|  and Materials
i | it 3 TR ‘! i - Previous _ Stored (notinDor | StoredtoDate | % of Scheduled |Balance to Finish (C
: | Y gty LAY ‘Scheduled Value |  Application This Period E) (D+E+F) Value (G / C) -G)
ltemNo. _ Description i | s $- (s (s (s (%) (s
136 PLUMBING =
137 Aboveground Water, Gas Piping & DWV - Materials 1,500.00 0% 1,500.00
138 Fixtures 9,312.00 0% 9,312.00
139 Labor 3,000.00 0% 3,000.00
140 BLOWER BUILDING {STR 70) L
141 General Reguirements 22,000.00 0% 22,000.00
142 Supervision 25,720.00 0% 25,720.00
143 Demo 15,400.00 0% 15,400.00
144 Demo - Labor 17,000.00 0% 17,000.00
145 Concrete - Materials 5,000.00 0% 5.000.00
146 Concrete - Labor 10,200.00 - 0% 10,200.00
147 Blower 65,000.00 46,000.00 46,000.00 71% 19,000.00
148 Painting 7,026.00 - 0% 7,026.00
149 ELECTRICAL -
150 General Requirements 4,040.00 0%| 4,040.00
151 Lights/Devices 4,128.00 0% 4,128.00
152 Integration/Instrument 32,106.00 0% 32,106.00
153 Branch Conduit 4,981.00 0% 4,981.00
154 Site 12,613.00 0% 12,613.00
155 HVAC =
156 Building Installation - Labor 1,000.00 = 0% 1,000.00
157 Building - Materials 4,500.00 0% 4,500.00
158 LIBERTY STREET LIFT STATION -
159 General Requirements 35,782.00 - 0% 35,782.00
160 Supervision 31,294.74 0% 31,294.74
161 Demo 15,700.00 - 0% 15,700.00
162 Demo - Labor 18,000.00 - 0% 18,000.00
163 Roofing - Materials 16,890.00 0% 16,890.00
164 Roofing - Labor 18,400.00 - 0% 18,400.00
165 Doors/Frames/Hardware 9,275.00 8.000.00 8,000.00 86% 1,275.00
166 Painting 2,816.00 - 0% 2,816.00
167 ELECTRICAL E
168 Demo/Temporary 3,220.00 0% 3,220.00
169 Generator/ATS/Service 53,450.00 0% 53,450.00
170 Lights/Devices 4,120.00 0% 4,120.00
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Lump Sum (c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved. 50f7



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade
Contract: General Construction
Application No.: 9 Application Period: From 11/26/24 to 12/23/24 Application Date: 12/23/24
T : y
o WY1 LA
ey N [ _1,1 ¥
171 Integration 25,357.00 - 0%| 25,357.00
172 Branch Conduit/Wire/Site 5,465.00 - 0% 5,465.00
173 HVAC - =
174 Installation - Labor 1,500.00 - 0% 1,500.00
175 Installation - Materials 6,500.00 - 0% 6,500.00
Original Contract Totals| § 7,694,375.00 | $§  2,250,297.00 122,151.39 | § - $  2,372,448.39 31%| $§  5,321,926.61
EJCDC €-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Lump Sum (c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJICDC. All rights reserved. 60f7



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Eliminate Stop Gates at Headworks

(27,997.20)] i (27,997.20)

Owner: City of Mauston Owner's Project No.:

Engineer: MSA Professional Services Engineer's Project No.: 44084
Contractor: Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. Contractor's Project No.: 831
Project: Mauston 2023 WWTF Upgrade

Contract: General Construction

Application No.: 9 Application Period: From 11/26/24 to 12/23/24 Application Date: 12/23/24

Change Order Totals| $ (27,997.20)| § = IS (27,997.20) $ - $ (27,997.20)

Project Totals| $ 2,304,451.19

tump Sum

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.

7 of 7



Alliant
Energy

Wisconsin Power and Light Company,
3PH RELOCATIONS @ MAIN LIFT STATION BILLING ESTIMATE

an Alliant Energy Company

Dec 10, 2024

All prices are estimates and are subject to change. Estimate is valid for 90 Days. Actual construction costs may result in changes.
For questions regarding the bili ssiimate call: 16088471302

Reference Account Number: 4987046472

Mail To: MAUSTON CITY OF - PUBLIC WORKS
1260 NCRTH RD
MAUSTON, W1, 53948

Email Address:

Service Address: 1093 E STATE ST SWG PLNT, MAUSTON, WI, 53948

oty

Description
1. 00 Electnc anar‘; Sohce, 5|ze #1 4/0

24 00 Elecmc Underground Primary Cable - Size #1, 1 Phase

1. 00 Elecmc Padrr'oum Transformer Installatlon 3 Phase

1 00 Serwce Dlsconnect/Reconnect

1. 00 Equnpment Set- -up
20.00 E!ef'mc Undergmund Serwce Cable Size 3:)0 4/C
20 00 Elecmc Caole Pulling through C:ndunt

Reference Work Order: 1034804
AE Contact Name: Donovan, Tyler
AE Contact Email: tylerdonovan@alliantenergy.com
AE Contact Phone: 165088471302
Billable Charge Type:  ELECTRIC
Billable Charge Status: ESTIMATE
T Untcost | Cost I __ Refundable?
s sesor v
 ssal e v
- E 9211 99 $1,924.99 ) o Ye‘s__
B $2?8 52 ‘”—M_$_§7_Bj§2hf a -N_o
sz 5 sazss| no
$8. 89 ! $177.80 Mo
5:.[] | $100.60 : .No

Total Refundable Amount: $2,780.42

Total Non-Refundable Amount:  $990.77
Total Customer Allowance Amount: $0.00
Total Installed Cost:  $3,771.19

State/Local Tax: $0.00

Tax Adder: $0.00

Total Billable Amount: $3,771.19

Commnnts

BILL FOR RELOCATTNG 3PH TR.ANSFORMER & NEW 3PH SERVICE.

Estimate is valid for 90 Days

Valid until



m Outlook

Your payment to Alliant Energy - Wisconsin is now processing

From doxo <service@doxo.com>
Date Sun 12/22/2024 3:12 PM
To  Olympic Builders Office <office@olympicbuildersgc.com>

w.doxo
Alliant Energy - Wisconsin

Your card has been charged

View the up-to-date status for this payment

Total Charge: $3,904.44
Payment amount: $3,771.19

Payment Delivery Fee: $133.25
Delivery by: December 27
Paid With: rassee1275

i

Transaction |D: 39e3faae-82ce-4f7f-932d-08602041 h042
Created On: 2024-12-22 13:11:54 -0800

Questions? Contact doxo support for help with this payment.

Pay other billers in your area
Click an your companies to pay your bills or Connect.

2 B3b997a35 #J0c697f3253
d8858e33fe21 Xcel Ener bb147f6fc83fc Riverland Ener.
f16702290be 9 3¢d9d31b9 _Cnergy
. Cooperative
xcel energy riverland

energy coop



ﬁ Outlook

Fw: Bill for relocating transformer & electric service at City of Mauston's Main Lift Station

Fram Jason Yahnke <jason‘yahnke@olympicbuildersgc.com>
Date Tue 12/17/2024 3:24 pm
To  Olympic Builders Office <office@olympicbuildersgc.com>

¥ 2 attachments (878 KB)
How to make payment.pdf; 1034804 CITY OF MAUSTON - 3PH ELECTRIC RELOCATION BILL.pdf;

e ™

Please pay the attached and apply against the allowance on the next pay ap'b.

Jason Yahnke

Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc.
405 North Star Road, Holmen, Wi 54636
PH 608-526-4622 Fax 608-526-4690

From: Steven Sell <ssell@msa-ps.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 10, 2024 4:21 PM

To: Rab Nelson <rnelson@mauston.com>; Steve McNulty <steve.mcnulty@olympicbuildersgc.com>; Jason Yahnke <jason.yahnke@olympicbuildersgc.com>
Ce: Kyra Cassidy <kcass]dy@rnsa-ps.com>

Subject: RE: Bill for relocating transformer & electric service at City of Mauston's Main Lift Station

Rob,
There is a project allowance of $10,000 for coordination of new electrical service. Olympic will need to pay for this direct to alliant and then submit the actual
invaice in with their pay application o receive payment from the allowance.

Reyuireineats.

ARTICLE 5 - BASIS OF BID

5.01  BIDDER will complete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents for the
e fallowiny pricets):

ITEM ITEM TOTAL

NO. DESCRIPTION UNITS PRICE
Wastewater Treatmem Fugility

I lmm\'ammyllpgr:dc. Complewe Lump Sum s

2 Lagoon Sludge Remaval, Complete LumpSum $

3. Electite Service, Allowance LumpSum  $ 10,00

4. Gas Service, Allowance LunpSum  S_ _ 5000
Hazandous Material Testing & Abat

5 Allowance Lump Sum $__lo000__
Center Flow Screen and Washiag Compactor.

b LumpSum  §__351900
TOTAL: liems #1-46 Y

IUT UPERALWVNMLANN TN E MANLALD AN 1o ERLL BN (nunky
37 SPECIFIC ALLOWANCES

+ A Elctne Service
t The Contractor shall coardinate wew clecmic services For dding purposes,
e Conteaetor shald tnelnde S10.000 in Ais il for elecunic semvacs, This cast
siall cover nstallanon upgrade of mew choctr e fo the s,

B Gas Scrvice
% The Contmetor shall coordinats new 22 srvices. Fortadding purposes, ihe
Comtractor shall inchade $5,000 in hi< bid for g service This cont shal)
vcover installatson uperade of new pas ser ice W the site.

< Hazardous Materialy Testing & Abatemem

Project # 00044083

A mind 01 21 0tk Allowances

Steven Sell

MSA Professional Services, Inc.

From: Rob Nelson <rnelson@mauston.com>

Sent: Tuesday, December 10, 2024 3:04 PM

To: Steven Sell <55ell@msa-ps.com>; Steve MeNulty <steve.mcnuItv@olympicbuildersgc,com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] FW: Bill for relocating transformer & electric service at City of Mauston's Main Lift Station

Is this a project allowance for Olympic or should we pay it?



Ral: Nelson, Gir of Pub Works / Asst. Fire Chief
City of Mauston

608-847-4070 opt. 4

[nglson@mammn.;gm

WWWw.mauston.com

From: Donovan, Tyler <IvlerDonovan@alligntenergy.coms
Sent: Tuesday, December 10, 2024 1:48 PM

To: Rab Nalsan crnslsan@mmaistan .
Ce: Jeremiah Casey <icasey@vanert,com>
Subject: Bill for relacating transformer & clectric scrvice at City of Maustan's Main Lift Statian

Rnh,

Attached is the estimate for relocating the underground electric at 1093 E State St, Mauston {main lift station). If I need to send this to someaone else, please let me know. This
does need to be paid up front before Alliant Encrgy will cut over to the new service. This estimate is good for 90 days,

You can either send a check to the address on the “How to Make Payment” attachment, call 1-800-ALLIANT (255-4268), or pay online (fastest) at

wwwalliantenergy.com:paymybill,
Here are some additional instructions for paying online: hifps: wiwa ullinntenersy,g Raign=canstvction. Open section “Paying

a Non-Energy Bill" in the link. Be sure to use the seference account number that's shown on the bill (which will be difforent than your normal utility bill), Once you ger logged in and to step 2. 1t
will show a balance af §0, 5o you will have to check the box “Other Amount™ and enter in the total shawn on the bill as shown below:

Bill Payment

Step 2 Payment Detalls

O— -9

Bilhng info

Amount Due Due Date

$0.00 01/01/01

Payment Details

O Amount Due $0.00 @ other amount l|
Payment Date 10/20/2021

me know if there are any questions.
Thanks,

Tyler B. Donovan

Lead Engineering Technician

Office: 608-847-1302  Cell: 608-963-9585
Address: 338 E State St, Mauston, Wi 53948
Email; n izl



